CH \$840.00 370168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon		12/31/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC (f/k/a AMI Celebrity Publications, LLC)
Street Address:	4 New York Plaza
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3701682	BABY LOVE		
Registration Number:	2481062	FASHION POLICE		
Registration Number:	2914765	FASHION POLICE		
Registration Number:	2684913	HOT STUFF		
Registration Number:	3140185	HOT STUFF		
Registration Number:	2940447	LOOSE TALK		
Registration Number:	2936059	LOVE LIVES		
Registration Number:	3081941	LOVE LIVES		
Registration Number:	1901212	OK!		
Registration Number:	3244356	OK!		
Registration Number:	3815852	OK!		
Registration Number:	4132084	OK! USA		
Registration Number:	1491072	SOAP OPERA DIGEST		
Registration Number:	2398877	SOAP OPERA WEEKLY		
Registration Number:	2853974	SPLURGE VS. SAVE		
Registration Number:	2626958	THE RECORD		
Registration Number:	2853973	THE SHOP-A-THON		
Registration Number:	2865176	THE US BUZZZZ-O-METER TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0763

900737197

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2868162	THIS MINUTE YOU WANT TO KNOW ABOUT
Registration Number:	1679326	US
Registration Number:	2614948	US
Registration Number:	4084218	US STYLE
Registration Number:	3176865	US WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2410772	US WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2527250	US WEEKLY
Registration Number:	4425800	USTV
Registration Number:	2853977	WHEN BAD CLOTHES HAPPEN TO GOOD PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3648387	4TNZ
Registration Number:	4975896	ANIMAL TALES
Registration Number:	3222835	ASTRO GIRL!
Registration Number:	5265310	BAKE IT UP!
Registration Number:	4548386	CLOSER
Registration Number:	2950865	IN TOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123733900

Email: schopra@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Shruti Chopra

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21038-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shruti Chopra	
SIGNATURE:	/Shruti Chopra/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=BNY Mellon Trademark Release dated December 31 2018 at Reel 006516 Frame 0094#page1.tif source=BNY Mellon Trademark Release dated December 31 2018 at Reel 006516 Frame 0094#page2.tif source=BNY Mellon Trademark Release dated December 31 2018 at Reel 006516 Frame 0094#page3.tif source=BNY Mellon Trademark Release dated December 31 2018 at Reel 006516 Frame 0094#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated December 31, 2018, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006516, Frame 0094, A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC (f/k/a AMI Celebrity Publications, LLC) ("Releasee") granted to The Bank of New York Mellon ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for itself and the other Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of February 11, 2022.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Collateral Agent

7ang 1 3 homes

Ву

Its: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO	RECISTRATION DATE	APPLICATION NO	APPLICATION DATE	OWNER	TRADEMARK STATUS
BABYLOVE	3701682	37-0a-89	77/713753	14-Apr-00	AMI Calebrity Publications, LLC	Elegiotsmed.
Fashion Police	2483382	21-Ang-81	78089276	14-36-60	AMI Celebrity Publications, LLC	Registered
FASSION POLICE	291,4761	28-Dac-64	76236472	3-May-Gi	AMI Calebrity Publications, LLC	Registered
HOT STUFF	2694913	4-F#6-63	76298327	il-Aug-0i	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registroed
HOT STUFF	3140187	7-Sep-05	78000637	15-0x3-04	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered
LOOSE TALK	2940447	32-Apr-03	76328773	27-Mar-02	AMI Coishniy Publications, LLC	Registered
LOVE LIVES	2836029	29-3dae-05	78/276588	13- J n3-03	AMI Calabotty Publications, LLC	Registered.
LOVELINES	3081941	18-Apr-06	78300619	15-Oct-64	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered
OSC (dissign)	1901232	2 0-3as-9 5	74378223	12-Apr-93	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Negistered
OK! (design)	3244356	22-May-07	78860879	13-Apr-06	AMI Colstony Poblications, LLC	Registered
OS? (design)	3813832	6-341-10	78861930	13-Apr-06	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered
OX: USA (design)	4132084	24-Apr-12	83976473	15-Ian-11	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered
SCAP OPERA DIGEST	1491072	7-5m:-88	73637033	23-Dac-86	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Negristened
SCAP OFERA WEEKLY	2398877	31-Oa-60	75270739	S-Apr-97	AMI Calabotty Publications, LLC	Registered.
SPLURGE VS. SAVE	2873974	15-3 <u>co</u> -04	78/276108	18-7x3-03	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered
STARS - THEY'RE SUSTILINE US	2833976	13-Ji <u>m</u> -84	78/278195	18-Jul-03	AMI Colebrity Publications, LLC	Registered
THE RECORD	2626858	2 4 -5 e g-32	76298128	il-Ang-01	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Kegistened
THE SHOP-A-THON	2833973	15-7 <u>m</u> -04	78276933	18-Fe3-03	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Negivtered.
THE US BUZZZZ-O- METER	2967176	20-52-04	78275984	18- <i>F</i> ₂ 3-03	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered
THIS MOUTE YOU WANT TO KNOW ABOUT	2868163	27-362-84	78276340	18-F ₂ 3-63	A361 Celebrity Publications, LLC	Registered
US (Block)	1679328	37 -38ar-9 2	74013704	3-3 xx- 90	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered
US (Block)	261 4945	3-Sup-02	75255469	20-84-61	AMI Coleberty Publications, LLC	Registered
Us Style	4084238	10-Jan-22	77/567111	10-6 sp-0 8	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Zegisteme?
UN WEEKLY (2002 Logo)	3178861	28-28co-06	78/784,600	4-3as-06	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered.
US WEEKLY (Block)	2410772	3- Dec -88	73298974	19-7822-00	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered
US WEEKLY (New Logs)	2327230	8-Jan-02	76181133	11-D4c-00	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered
USTV.	4427800	29-0 a- 13	77/783797	17-363-09	AMI Culabrity Publications, LLC	Registened
When BAD Clothes Happen To good People	2873977	15-700-04	78/276237	18-Fe3-03	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Registered
4TNZ	3648387	Jun. 30, 2009	77/407,388	Fab. 27, 2008	AMI Calabrity Publications, LLC	Kagistanad

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	KEGISTRATION	APPLICATION	APPLICATION	OWNER	TRADEMARK
	360	DATE	3920	DATE		STATUS
ANINAL TALES &	4973896	Sun. 14, 2016	\$6/333,869	No. 31, 2014	AMI Colebrity	Negristered.
DESIGN					Publications, LLC	
ASTRO GIEL:	3222835	Mar. 27, 2007	78/898,802	Sma. 82, 2006	AMI Colebrity	Registered
					Fublications, LLC	_
BARE IT UP:	3263310	Aug. 15, 2017	\$7/300,821	Sam. 13, 2017	AMI Calabrity	Negrationi
		-			Pathirators, LLC	
CLOSER	4342336	Jun. 10, 2014	\$3/734,141	Sept. 20, 2012	AMI Calabrity	Registereź
				_	Publications, LLC	·-·
IN TOUCH	2950865	May 17, 2005	76/462,923	Sep. 33, 2002	AMI Culularity	Regionared
					Publications, LLC	

RECORDED: 12/09/2022